2015/16 to 2018/19 from 75:25 in 2011.  The equity ratio is expected to strongly recover

in the next decade as the benefits of these capital projects are realized.  The capital

coverage target ratio of greater than 1.20 (except excluding new major generation and

transmission) is attained throughout most of the forecast period.

35

36

37

38

Export Markets

An expected forecast of power prices for export is used in the MH09-1 electricity

forecast.  Sensitivity analysis was undertaken on both a low and high price forecast

2009 11 30  Page 7 of 8

2009 11 30  Page 8 of 8

1

2

3

compared to the expected to determine the impact on net revenue from export sales and

retained earnings.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

15

16

17

18

Interest Rates and Foreign Exchange

Sensitivities on changes in the Canadian dollar of $0.10 U.S. and +/- 1% change in

interest rates were run to determine the impact on retained earnings.

The following table (IFF09-1, Appendix 5.2) shows the change in retained earnings

assuming no change to rate increases and equal annual rate increases/decreases relative to

IFF09-1 necessary to offset the relevant risk.

2011/12 2015/16 2019/20

Electric Gas

IFF09-1 Baseline   2,396   2,997   4,059 - -

+ 1% Interest Rates   26   (14)   (279) 0.23% 0.06%

- 1% Interest Rates   (24)   13   254 -0.23% -0.06%

Cdn $ down $0.10 US   33   142   358 -0.34% N/A

Cdn $ up $0.10 US   (26)   (115)   (286) 0.27% N/A

Low Export Prices   (54)   (363)   (920) 1.05% N/A

High Export Prices   113   712   1,713 -2.10% N/A

5 Year Drought (starting in 2011/12) N/A   (2,405) N/A 3.37% N/A

Incremental Annual Rate
Increase/(Decrease) *

Incremental Increase/(Decrease) in
Retained Earnings

(in millions of dollars)

*  NOTE – the rate increases represent the additional annual percentage (incremental to

the base case annual rate increases) required to achieve the same level of retained

earnings in 2019/20 as in the base MH09-1 and CGM09-1.